
SENATOR LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

LBJ Ranch 
Day Sunday 

The Senator began his day at (place). Date 
October 4,  1959 

Entry 
No. 

Time 
Telephone 
f or  t 
Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1. 3:00a  f

2. 6:00a 

3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

7:00a 
9:00a 
2:30p 

3:45p 
5:30p  f
6:30p  t
6:45p  t
9:00p 

(This is  an  approximate  time.  Laurence  Klein,  Stonewall,  called  the  Senator  to  say 
a rise  was  on  the Pedernales  river  and  to  warn  him  of  the  possible  dangers  to  property 

at LBJ  Ranch.  Senator  Johnson  then  roused  the  gentlemen  guests  at  the  ranch  to  ask 
them t o help  in  moving  the  irrigation  pipe  located  on  the river  bottom  so  that  it  would 
not be  washed  away  by  the  flooding  waters.  Mrs.  Johnson  also  got  up  to  drive  the  car 
and Scooter  Miller  also  went  in  the car  to  drive  the  men  to  the  location  of  the  pipe.) 

Senator Johnso n and  Mr.  Mashman  began  to  rescue  some  o f the  neighbors  whose 
homes and  lives  might  be  in  danger  of  the  flood  --  Mrs.  Oreole  Bailey,  Mr.  and 
Mrs. Jordan,  Mrs.  Ber t Alford.  They  flew  to  the  neighbors'  houses  by  helicopter.* 

Flew in  helicopter to  Johnson  City  to  see  doctor  about  dog  bite 
Back at  LBJ  Ranc h an d breakfast 
Flew to  Johnson  City  with  Gov.  and  Mrs.  Daniel  in  helicopter to  meet  the  Gov's  car. 

Gov. an d Mrs.  Daniel  then  drove to  Austin. 
Arrived back  a t LBJ  Ranch 
Cecil Dickson,  Bonham  r e: his  desir e to  com e se e LBJ 
Mariallen Moursund , Johnson  City 
Mrs. Wesle y West,  Housto n 
Dinner: Allen  Duckworth, Mrs.  Hazel  Beckett,  Scooter  and  Dal e Miller , Walter , 

Joe Mashman , Steven  Mashman,  MM 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo -  Loca l 
LD -  Long  Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP -  Specia l Plane 

CP -  Commercial  Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR -  Train 

Notes concerning  the  Senator's  Activity 
*When Sen.  Johnson  landed  at  Mrs.  Alford's  house  to  ask  her  to  come  to  LBJ 

Ranch, her  dog  bit  him. 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 

Time Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


