Day Sunday

October 4, 1959

The Senator began his day at (place) LBJ Ranch

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*			
		Lo f	ID	(This is an approximate time. Laurence Klein, Stonewall, called the Senator to saw			
	3.00a	1		a rise was on the Pedernales river and to warn him of the possible dangers to property at LBJ Ranch. Senator Johnson then roused the gentlemen guests at the ranch to ask them to help in moving the irrigation pipe located on the river bottom so that it would not be washed away by the flooding waters. Mrs. Johnson also got up to drive the car and Scooter Miller also went in the car to drive the men to the location of the pipe.)			
2	6:00a			Senator Johnson and Mr. Mashman began to rescue some of the neighbors whose homes and lives might be in danger of the flood Mrs. Oriole Bailey, Mr. and Mrs. Jordan, Mrs. Bert Alford. They flew to the neighbors' houses by helicopter.*			
3	7:00a			Flew in helicopter to Johnson City to see doctor about dog bite			
Į.	9:00a			Back at LBJ Ranch and breakfast			
5	2:30p			Flew to Johnson City with Gov. and Mrs. Daniel in helicopter to meet the Gov's car. Gov. and Mrs. Daniel then drove to Austin.			
6	3:45p	İ		Arrived back at LBJ Ranch			
7	5:30p		f	Cecil Dickson, Bonham re his desire to come see LBJ			
8	6:30p	l	t	Mariallen Moursund, Johnson City			
9	6: 45p		t	Mrs. Wesley West, Houston			
10	9:00p			Dinner: Allen Duckworth, Mrs. Hazel Beckett, Scooter and Dale Miller, Walter, Joe Mashman, Steven Mashman, MM			

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

\*When Sen. Johnson landed at Mrs. Alford's house to ask her to come to LBJ Ranch, her dog bit him.

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

		_					
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompan1ed by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
ļ						ş	
					. #		

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.